THE DATASHEET OF
SI8511-C-IM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Preliminary Rev. 0.4 6/12 Copyright © 2012 by Silicon Laboratories Si85xx
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si85xx
Si85XX UNIDIRECTIONAL AC CURRENT SENSORS
Features

Si85xx
26 Preliminary Rev. 0.4
6.  Ordering Guide
New
OPNs
Full
Scale
Current
(A)
Initial
Accuracy %1
Temp
Range
Pin 7
Function
Isolation
Rating
Output
Mode
Package2 Old Obsolete
OPNs3
(Previously
Specified with
±5% Accuracy
and
–40C to +85 °C)
Old Obsolete
OPNs3
(Previously
Specified with
±20%
Accuracy)
Si8501-C-IM 5
5%
–40 to
125 °C
Integrator
Reset Pro-
gramming
Time Input
1 kVRMS
Single
QFN-12
Si8501-C-GM Si8504-C-IM
Si8502-C-IM 10 Si8502-C-GM Si8505-C-IM
Si8503-C-IM 20 Si8503-C-GM Si8506-C-IM
Si8501-C-IS 5
5 kVRMS SOIC-20 New package offeringSi8502-C-IS 10
Si8503-C-IS 20
Si8511-C-IM 5
1 kVRMS
Ping-
Pong
QFN-12
Si8511-C-GM Si8514-C-IM
Si8512-C-IM 10 Si8512-C-GM Si8515-C-IM
Si8513-C-IM 20 Si8513-C-GM Si8516-C-IM
Si8511-C-IS 5
5 kVRMS SOIC-20 New package offeringSi8512-C-IS 10
Si8513-C-IS 20
Si8517-C-IM 5
FAULT
Output
1 kVRMS QFN-12
Si8517-C-GM
—Si8518-C-IM 10 Si8518-C-GM
Si8519-C-IM 20 Si8519-C-GM
Si8517-C-IS 5
5 kVRMS SOIC-20 New Package OfferingSi8518-C-IS 10
Si8519-C-IS 20
Notes:
1. See "2.4. Total Measurement Error" on page 11 for more information.
2. All packages are RoHS-compliant. Moisture Sensitivity level is MSL3 with peak reflow temperature of 260 °C according to the JEDEC